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Aurora Lopez
Brandi Patterson

Damell Blackmon
Elizabeth Faltis
Emelder Roe
Ethel Hayes

Jason Dowd
Jennifer Tunney
Johnetta Wade
Jones Dyson I

Kawthar Duncan
Laura Gonzalez
Marijke Conklin
Michael Brantley Sr.
Misato Araki
Patricia Wong
Regina Butcher
Sheree Kuntz

Troy Cohen

Yu Ying Li

Separations:

o
Audrey jones

Bryan Edward Payne
Carolyn Person

Cecilia Goetz

Chavon G. Pinkney
Craig S Knack

Darlene E Miller

Edgard Adalberto Vidrio

Gretchen Renee Muller
Isabella Dobija

Jeffrey M. Key
Jessie Mcgaffie
Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos

Kathleen Peters

Lacy Shannon

Laura ONeill

Lindsay San Martin
Megan Anne Macpherson

Mona M Walker

Myra Luz Sibal Lee
Natally Esperanza Diaz
Rachel Rosen

Ray Anthony Cole Ii

y27,2

Liaison Student Engagement
School Improvement Partner

School Security Officer
Speech Therapist
Nurse

Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEI

TSA (10 mos)

IA Special Ed

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI
Teacher Bilingual
Teacher Bilingual
Plumber

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Purchasing Assistant
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Food Service Assistant

Assignment

1A Speciai Ed
Teacher SDC NSH
1A Special Ed
Teacher Bilingual
Aide-Special Ed
Glazier

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

TSA (12mos)
Teacher SEI

Teacher ROC
Teacher SEI
Talent Recruiter

TSA (10 mos)

Strategic Fellow/Resident
Staff Attorney

Teacher RSP

Teacher IF

1A Special Ed
Nurse

Noon Supervisor
Assistant Principal

School Security Officer

Community Schools &
Student Services
High School Network

Fremont

Special Ed

Health Services
Fruitvale

Cleveland

Seed

Fruitvale

Elmhurst Community
Prep

Futures

Bridges

Melrose Leadership
B&G

Kaiser

Bret Harte
Warehouse
McClymonds
Laurel

Crocker Highlands

Location

Tt Naldn
Last Oaklan

Special Ed

Thombill

East Oakland Pride
Oakland Technical
B&G

Fremont High
Elmhurst Community
Prep

Teaching & Learning
Fred Korematsu
Discovery

Met West

Bret Harte

Human Resources
Division

Life Academy
Financial Services
General Counsel
Life Academy
Elmhurst Community
Prep

Garfield

Health Services

La Escuelita
Elmhurst Community
Prep

McClymonds
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~d
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03/30/2015 - 06/24/2015
04/24/2015 - 06/29/2015

04/17/2015 - 12/31/2050
05/13/2015 - 06/17/2015
04/10/2015 - 06/12/2015
03/27/2015 - 04/06/2015
04/04/2015 - 05/08/2015
05/12/2015 - 06/15/2015
04/14/2015 - 06/12/2015
04/17/2015 - 06/30/2015

06/04/2015 - 06/13/2015
04/27/2015 - 06/13/2015
04/01/2015 - 07/20/2015
04/09/2015 - 06/01/2015
03/30/2015 - 06/08/2015
04/28/2015 - 05/18/2015
07/01/2015 - 02/13/2016
03/30/2015 - 06/13/2015
04/14/2015 - 06/15/2015

04/13/2015 -

Effective Date
07/01115
06/30/15
07/01/15
06/30/15
04/20/15
04/03/15
07/06/15
06/30/15

06/30/15
06/30/15

06/30/15
04/20/15
04/01/15

06/30/15
04/22/15
03/31/15
04/24/15
07/31/15

04/15/15
03/27/15
04/03/15
06/30/15

04/30/15
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Sangeetha Su
Lakshminarayanan
Shawdee Rouhafza
Shelonnda M. Davison
Stephanie Shepardson
Defranzo

Steve D. Mccutchen
Susanna O. Lopez
Teresa Au Young
Timothy Ostrom
Tonia Herrero

Tracy Ostrom

Tristan Jon Stickel
Valerie Castelo
Victor Brown
William Mccall

SA (12mos)

Teacher SDC NSH
Food Service Assistant
Teacher SDC NSH

1A Special Ed
Office Manager
Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

IA Special Ed
Aide-Special Ed

* Presiaent,

Teaching & Learning

oosevelt
Castlemont

Special Ed Psychologists

Castlemont

High School Network
Cleveland

Bret Harte

Oakland Tech
Skyline

Claremont

RISE

Claremont

Oakland Technical

OAK

Jame

06/30/15

04/06/15
02/15
04/02/15

06/30/15
07/01/15
06/12/15
08/30/15
06/30/15
08/30/15
06/12/15
04/03/15
06/12/15
04/25/15

DISTRICT

Aftwan Wilson

Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education
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