Legislative File		
File ID Number:	15-0922	
Introduction Date:	5/27/2015	
Enactment Number:	15-0742	
Enactment Date:	5/22/15	
By:	0A	



Effective Date 03/24/15

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Human Resources Services & Support

May 27, 2015

Personnel Report No. 0014-0009

The following is submitted for review and acceptance: \$

I. New Hires:

	Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
	Jason Curtis Lugo	Aide-Special Ed	Special Ed	04/13/15
	Angela Dancev	Intervention Specialist	Special Ed	04/01/15
	Laquoia Shariece Edmond	Noon Supervisor	La Escuelita	04/13/15
	Temporary Contracts:	з		
	Alaric Fetonne Foreman Jr	Teacher Replacement	Bret Harte	04/13/15
	Albert Fung	Teacher SDC NSH	Frick	04/16/15
	Conrad Marcus Contreras	Teacher SDC NSH	United For Success	04/13/15
	Karen Armstead	Teacher RSP	Skyline	04/17/15
	Nicole Bennett	Teacher Sheltered	RISE	04/22/15
	Sugeera Eckley	Teacher SEI	Parker	04/01/15
	Toussaint Stewart	Teacher SEI	Dewey	04/02/15
II.	Rehires:			
	Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
	Emelder W Roe	Nurse	Special Ed	04/10/15
	Ana Laura Silva	IA CDC Bilingual	Allendale	04/06/15
III.	New Assignments:			
	Name	From	То	Location
	Aquilla Robinson	Custodian	Head Custodian	Bridges
IV.	Leaves:			
	Name	Position	Location	Effective Date

Personnel Report No. 0014-0009, May 27, 2015

	Aurora Lopez	Liaison Student Engagement	Community Schools & Student Services	03/30/2015 - 06/24/2015
	Brandi Patterson	School Improvement Partner	High School Network	04/24/2015 - 06/29/2015
	Darnell Blackmon	School Security Officer	Fremont	04/17/2015 - 12/31/2050
	Elizabeth Faltis	Speech Therapist	Special Ed	05/13/2015 - 06/17/2015
	Emelder Roe	Nurse	Health Services	04/10/2015 - 06/12/2015
	Ethel Hayes	Teacher SDC NSH	Fruitvale	03/27/2015 - 04/06/2015
	Jason Dowd	Teacher SEI	Cleveland	04/04/2015 - 05/08/2015
	Jennifer Tunney	TSA (10 mos)	Seed	05/12/2015 - 06/15/2015
	Johnetta Wade	IA Special Ed	Fruitvale	04/14/2015 - 06/12/2015
	Jones Dyson II	Teacher SEI	Elmhurst Community	04/17/2015 - 06/30/2015
	-		Prep	
	Kawthar Duncan	Teacher SEI	Futures	06/04/2015 - 06/13/2015
	Laura Gonzalez	Teacher Bilingual	Bridges	04/27/2015 - 06/13/2015
	Marijke Conklin	Teacher Bilingual	Melrose Leadership	04/01/2015 - 07/20/2015
	Michael Brantley Sr.	Plumber	B & G	04/09/2015 - 06/01/2015
	Misato Araki	Teacher SEI	Kaiser	03/30/2015 - 06/08/2015
	Patricia Wong	Teacher SEI	Bret Harte	04/28/2015 - 05/18/2015
	Regina Butcher	Purchasing Assistant	Warehouse	07/01/2015 - 02/13/2016
	Sheree Kuntz	Teacher SEI	McClymonds	03/30/2015 - 06/13/2015
	Troy Cohen	Teacher SEI	Laurel	04/14/2015 - 06/15/2015
	Yu Ying Li	Food Service Assistant	Crocker Highlands	04/13/2015 -
v.	Separations:			
	Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
	Audrey Jones	IA Special Ed	East Oakland Pride	07/01/15
	Bryan Edward Payne	Teacher SDC NSH	Special Ed	06/30/15
	Bryan Edward Payne Carolyn Person	Teacher SDC NSH IA Special Ed	Special Ed Thornhill	06/30/15 07/01/15
	-		•	
	Carolyn Person	IA Special Ed	Thornhill	07/01/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual	Thornhill East Oakland Pride	07/01/15 06/30/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher ROC	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/01/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos)	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/20/15 04/01/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher ROC Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/01/15 06/30/15 04/22/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon Laura O'Neill	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher ROC Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident Staff Attorney	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services General Counsel	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/20/15 04/22/15 03/31/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon Laura O'Neill Lindsay San Martin	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident Staff Attorney Teacher RSP	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services General Counsel Life Academy	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/20/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/24/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon Laura O'Neill Lindsay San Martin Megan Anne Macpherson	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident Staff Attorney Teacher IF	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services General Counsel Life Academy Elmhurst Community Prep	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/20/15 04/20/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/24/15 07/31/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon Laura O'Neill Lindsay San Martin Megan Anne Macpherson Mona M Walker	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident Staff Attorney Teacher IF IA Special Ed	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services General Counsel Life Academy Elmhurst Community Prep Garfield	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/01/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/24/15 07/31/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon Laura O'Neill Lindsay San Martin Megan Anne Macpherson Mona M Walker Myra Luz Sibal Lee	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident Staff Attorney Teacher IF IA Special Ed Nurse	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services General Counsel Life Academy Elmhurst Community Prep Garfield Health Services	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/24/15 07/31/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon Laura O'Neill Lindsay San Martin Megan Anne Macpherson Mona M Walker Myra Luz Sibal Lee Natally Esperanza Diaz	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident Staff Attorney Teacher IF IA Special Ed Nurse Noon Supervisor	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services General Counsel Life Academy Elmhurst Community Prep Garfield Health Services La Escuelita	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/20/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/15/15 03/27/15 04/03/15
	Carolyn Person Cecilia Goetz Chavon G. Pinkney Craig S Knack Darlene E Miller Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Gretchen Renee Muller Isabella Dobija Jeffrey M. Key Jessie Mcgaffie Karla Ivette Barrios Ramos Kathleen Peters Lacy Shannon Laura O'Neill Lindsay San Martin Megan Anne Macpherson Mona M Walker Myra Luz Sibal Lee	IA Special Ed Teacher Bilingual Aide-Special Ed Glazier Teacher SEI Teacher SEI TSA (12mos) Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Teacher SEI Talent Recruiter TSA (10 mos) Strategic Fellow/Resident Staff Attorney Teacher IF IA Special Ed Nurse	Thornhill East Oakland Pride Oakland Technical B&G Fremont High Elmhurst Community Prep Teaching & Learning Fred Korematsu Discovery Met West Bret Harte Human Resources Division Life Academy Financial Services General Counsel Life Academy Elmhurst Community Prep Garfield Health Services	07/01/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/03/15 07/06/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 06/30/15 04/20/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/22/15 03/31/15 04/24/15 07/31/15

Personnel Report No. 0014-0009, May 27, 2015

Sangeetha Su	TSA (12mos)	Teaching & Learning	06/30/15
Lakshminarayanan			
Shawdee Rouhafza	Teacher SDC NSH	Roosevelt	04/06/15
Shelonnda M. Davison	Food Service Assistant	Castlemont	04/02/15
Stephanie Shepardson	Teacher SDC NSH	Special Ed Psychologists	04/02/15
Defranzo			
Steve D. Mccutchen	IA Special Ed	Castlemont	06/30/15
Susanna O. Lopez	Office Manager	High School Network	07/01/15
Teresa Au Young	Teacher Bilingual	Cleveland	06/12/15
Timothy Ostrom	Teacher SEI	Bret Harte	08/30/15
Tonia Herrero	Teacher SEI	Oakland Tech	06/30/15
Tracy Ostrom	Teacher SEI	Skyline	08/30/15
Tristan Jon Stickel	Teacher SEI	Claremont	06/12/15
Valerie Castelo	Teacher SEI	RISE	04/03/15
Victor Brown	IA Special Ed	Claremont	06/12/15
William Mccall	Aide-Special Ed	Oakland Technical	04/25/15

,

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Legislative File	
File ID Number:	15-0922
Introduction Date:	5/27/2015
Enactment Number:	15-0742
Enactment Date:	5/27115
By:	os

James Harris Presidem, Board of Education Antwan Wilson

Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education